MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION TABULATION OF BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

Bids Due: February 24, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Project Name: Milarch Road 2020 HMA Resurfacing

MDOT Job Number: N/A MCRC Job Number: 459-0910

Contract Description: Completion Date: September 12, 2020

1.67 miles of trenching, Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) base crushing and shaping, aggregate base widening, HMA paving, HMA and aggregate shoulders, guardrail, and miscellaneous improvements on Milarch Road from US-31 to 1.00 mile South of 8 Mile Road in Brown and Manistee Townships, Manistee County, Michigan

							Elmer's Crane			
Item		Project		Engineers Estimate		and Dozer, Inc.		Molon Asphalt, Inc.		
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
203001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	
2050011	Embankment, LM	100	Cyd	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$47.50	\$4,750.00	\$19.94	\$1,994.00	
3020001	Aggregate Base	3,911	Ton	\$20.00	\$78,220.00	\$17.50	\$68,442.50	\$26.28	\$102,781.08	
3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	29,671	Syd	\$1.45	\$43,022.95	\$1.35	\$40,055.85	\$2.06	\$61,122.26	
3070001	Approach, CI I	47	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$0.01	\$0.47	\$19.94	\$937.18	
3070021	Approach, CI II	112	Ton	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.01	\$1.12	\$19.94	\$2,233.28	
3070121	Shoulder, CI II	964	Ton	\$25.00	\$24,100.00	\$0.01	\$9.64	\$19.94	\$19,222.16	
3070200	Trenching	175	Sta	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$118.00	\$20,650.00	\$240.00	\$42,000.00	
4010795	Culv, Downspout, 12 inch	20	Ft	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	204	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.15	\$1,050.60	\$5.13	\$1,046.52	
5010050	HMA, 4E1	4,763	Ton	\$80.00	\$381,040.00	\$68.25	\$325,074.75	\$75.07	\$357,558.41	
5010061	HMA Approach	98	Ton	\$125.00	\$12,250.00	\$68.25	\$6,688.50	\$75.07	\$7,356.86	
8050010	Curb Sloped, HMA	1,056	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,056.00	\$0.50	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$1,056.00	
8070000	Guardrail, Type B	2,338	Ft	\$25.00	\$58,450.00	\$18.00	\$42,084.00	\$21.42	\$50,079.96	
8070010	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	13	Ft	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$21.48	\$279.24	
8070040	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	6	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,240.08	\$13,440.48	
8070042	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	1	Ea	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,377.20	\$2,377.20	
8070050	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	1	Ea	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	
8070080	Guardrail Reflector	90	Ea	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$5.46	\$491.40	
8070095	Post, Mailbox	5	Ea	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
8127051	Temporary Pavement Markings	1	Ls	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
8127051	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$29,475.00	\$29,475.00	
8130010	Riprap, Plain	33	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$58.00	\$1,914.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	
8140010	Paved Ditch, HMA	31	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$53.25	\$1,650.75	\$45.00	\$1,395.00	
8210001	Monument Box		Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	

MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION TABULATION OF BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

Bids Due: February 24, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Project Name: Milarch Road 2020 HMA Resurfacing

MDOT Job Number: N/A MCRC Job Number: 459-0910

Contract Description: Completion Date: September 12, 2020

1.67 miles of trenching, Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) base crushing and shaping, aggregate base widening, HMA paving, HMA and aggregate shoulders, guardrail, and miscellaneous improvements on Milarch Road from US-31 to 1.00 mile South of 8 Mile Road in Brown and Manistee Townships, Manistee County, Michigan

						Elr	ner's Crane		
Item		Project		Engineers Estimate		and Dozer, Inc.		Molon Asphalt, Inc.	
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
8210010	Monument Preservation	4	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8167011	Slope Restoration	1,000	Syd	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$4.06	\$4,060.00
			Grand Totals: Percent of Low Bid:		\$692,198.95		\$544,164.18		\$707,805.03
					127.20%		100.00%	,	130.07%
			Percen	t of Estimate:	100.00%		78.61%		102.25%
		Amount Ove	r or Under	r (-) Estimate:	\$0.00		-\$148,034.77		\$15,606.08

Notes:

- 1. Mobilization is included with the pay items and will not be paid for separately
- 2. This bid tabulation only includes work performed by a Contractor and does not include MCRC or other project related costs as follows:
 - A. Construction administration and coordination with Contractor by the MCRC and/or their Consultant
 - B. Construction inspection by the MCRC and/or their Consultant
 - C. Other miscellaneous project related costs

MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION TABULATION OF BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

Bids Due: February 24, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Project Name: Milarch Road 2020 HMA Resurfacing

MDOT Job Number: N/A MCRC Job Number: 459-0910

Contract Description: Completion Date: September 12, 2020

1.67 miles of trenching, Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) base crushing and shaping, aggregate base widening, HMA paving, HMA and aggregate shoulders, guardrail, and miscellaneous improvements on Milarch Road from US-31 to 1.00 mile South of 8 Mile Road in Brown and Manistee Townships, Manistee County, Michigan

						Elmer's Crane			
Item		Project		Enginee	ers Estimate	and Dozer, Inc.		Molon Asphalt, Inc.	
Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Bid Tabulation By: Mark Sohlden Date: 02/24/20

Checked By: Jessica Putney Date: 02/25/20

The project was awarded based on the low bid to Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. during the Manistee County Board of County Road Commissioners regularly scheduled board meeting on March 9, 2020.

Prepared By:

Manistee County Road Commission 8946 Chippewa Highway Bear Lake, MI 49614

Phone: 231.889.0000

C:\Projects\2020\Milarch Rd Resurfacing\Bid Tabs\[Manistee Co 2020 Milarch Road Bid Tab_02-24-20 Bids.xlsx]Estimate